TOWN OF DERRY

Town Council Meeting February 2, 2010
Derry Municipal Center Tuesday 7:30 p.m.

Estimated Time
6:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

7:35 p.m.

7:40 p.m.
7:45 p.m.

8:05 p.m.

8:10 p.m.

8:20 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

Posted: 01/29/10

AGENDA

ltem
Non-Public Session - RSA 91A:3 Il (b)

Call to order

Salute to Flag, Warning of Fire Exits, Handicap Access, Turn off all Cell
Phones and Pagers

Roll Call

Consent Agenda

10-14 Acceptance of Non-Public Minutes — January 19, 2010

10-15 Acceptance of Minutes — January 19, 2010

10-16 Schedule Public Hearing — February 16, 2010 — Approve
Supplemental Appropriation of $10,000 from the Taylor Library
Capital Reserve Fund for the purpose of Energy Efficiency
Upgrades

10-17 Schedule Public Hearing — February 16, 2010 ~ Revision of
Town Code, Section 118 — Second Hand Dealers

10-18 Schedule Public Hearing — February 16, 2010 — Wind-Powered
Energy Property Tax Exemption

10-19 Schedule Public Hearing — February 16, 2010 — Geothermal
Energy Property Tax Exemption

10-20 Schedule Public Hearing — February 16, 2010 ~ Solar Energy
Property Tax Exemption

Chairman’s Report —
#&xx Senior Citizens Center Funding Request

Administrator’s Report —

Public Forum — Non Agenda ltems

Public Hearing

10-13 Amend the existing Green Vehicles / Green Buildings Initiative
Title to read “Clean Energy and Environmental Initiative”

New Business

10-21 Approve Conservation Commission purchase of properties
from Robert C. Low and Benjamin F. Low

Council Requests / Open Discussion

Adjournment

Derry Municipal Center
Derry Public Library

Taylor Library



