TOWN OF DERRY

Town Council MeetingDerry Municipal Center

February 2, 2010 Tuesday 7:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Estimated Time	<u>Item</u>
6:30 p.m.	Non-Public Session - RSA 91A:3 II (b)
7:30 p.m.	Call to order
7:30 p.m.	Salute to Flag, Warning of Fire Exits, Handicap Access, Turn off all Cell Phones and Pagers
7:30 p.m.	Roll Call
7:30 p.m.	 Consent Agenda 10-14 Acceptance of Non-Public Minutes – January 19, 2010 10-15 Acceptance of Minutes – January 19, 2010 10-16 Schedule Public Hearing – February 16, 2010 – Approve Supplemental Appropriation of \$10,000 from the Taylor Library Capital Reserve Fund for the purpose of Energy Efficiency Upgrades 10-17 Schedule Public Hearing – February 16, 2010 – Revision of Town Code, Section 118 – Second Hand Dealers 10-18 Schedule Public Hearing – February 16, 2010 – Wind-Powered Energy Property Tax Exemption 10-19 Schedule Public Hearing – February 16, 2010 – Geothermal Energy Property Tax Exemption 10-20 Schedule Public Hearing – February 16, 2010 – Solar Energy Property Tax Exemption
7:35 p.m.	Chairman's Report – ****** Senior Citizens Center Funding Request
7:40 p.m.	Administrator's Report –
7:45 p.m.	Public Forum – Non Agenda Items
8:05 p.m.	Public Hearing 10-13 Amend the existing Green Vehicles / Green Buildings Initiative Title to read "Clean Energy and Environmental Initiative"
8:10 p.m.	New Business 10-21 Approve Conservation Commission purchase of properties from Robert C. Low and Benjamin F. Low
8:20 p.m.	Council Requests / Open Discussion
8:30 p.m.	Adjournment

Posted: 01/29/10
Derry Municipal Center
Derry Public Library
Taylor Library